MMD MONITOR/QUARTZEK – An ILSI Company,
5458 Louie Lane, Reno, NV 89511
Phone: (775) 851-8880, www.mmdcomp.com
  Revision: 05/24/16 R
  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pg 1 of 4
DD  && FF SSeerriieess CCrryyssttaall
 HC-49/S SMD Crystal
 3rd Lead Ground Option Available

  Revision: 05/24/16 R
  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pg 2 of 4
Part Number Guide
ESR Chart
Frequency Range ESR (Ohms) Mode / Cut
3.200MHz to 3.999MHz 150 Max Fund / AT
4.000MHz to 4.999MHz 120 Max Fund / AT
5.000MHz to 5.999MHz 100 Max Fund / AT
6.000MHz to 7.999MHz 90 Max Fund / AT
8.000MHz to 9.999MHz 70 Max Fund / AT
10.000MHz to 11.999MHz 50 Max Fund / AT
12.000MHz to 14.999MHz 50 Max Fund / AT
15.000MHz to 19.999MHz 40 Max Fund / AT
20.000MHz to 33.000MHz 30 Max Fund / AT
24.576MHz to 29.999MHz 100 Max 3rd OT / AT
30.000MHz to 80.000MHz 80 Max 3rd OT / AT
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MMD MONITOR/QUARTZEK – An ILSI Company,
5458 Louie Lane, Reno, NV 89511
Phone: (775) 851-8880, www.mmdcomp.com
  Revision: 05/24/16 R
  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pg 3 of 4
Tape Width
Pitch
PITCH 12.00 [.628]
TAPE WIDTH 24.00 [.945]
330 [13]REEL DIA
REEL DIA
COUNT. 1000
DIRECTION OF FEED
NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. Applicable Standards / Specifications
ANSI Y14.5M, Dimensions and Tolerances
EIA-481-B, 8 mm through 200mm Embossed Carrier Taping and 8 mm and 12 mm
Punched Carrier Taping of Surface Mount Components for Automatic Handling.
2. Dimensions are in millimeters.
3. Tolerances are ±0.1 [.004] mm unless otherwise specified.
4. Do not scale drawing.
13.20 [.520]
MAX
11.70 [.461]
MAX
5.00 [.197]
MAX
15.00 [.591]
0.79 [.031]
4.88 [.192]
D = 4.50 [.177] MAX
F = 3.50 [.138] MAX
5.50 [.217]
4.00 [.157]
SUGGESTED
LAND PATTERN
DIMENSION IN BRACKETS ARE IN INCHES
2.00 [.079]
M
XX
XX
X
SY
M
CC
L
CRYSTAL
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN 1
PIN 2 CRYSTAL
Mechanical Details
Tape & Reel